Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.               E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li , Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
SLF62 SERIES ~ SMD Lind Filter
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SLF         62       －           331         －       L F
              TYPE          DIMENSIONS                  INDUCTANCE               LEAD FREE
SHAPES , DIMENSIONS AND  PCB LAYOUT                                             UNIT：mm

INDUCTANCE
(μH)
10KHz 20mV
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
N1=N2
Rated
Current
( mA )
Impedance ( Z )
ohm
(Max.)
Insulation Test
Voltage
VAC(Max.)
SLF62-100Y-LF 10±50% 0.24 300 1200 250
SLF62-470Y-LF 47±50% 0.16 300 300 250
SLF62-510Y-LF 51±50% 0.16 300 300 250
SLF62-820Y-LF 82±50% 0.20 300 440 250
SLF62-101Y-LF 100±50% 0.22 300 500 250
SLF62-181Y-LF 180±50% 0.25 300 1000 250
SLF62-221Y-LF 220±50% 0.28 300 1200 250
SLF62-331Y-LF 330±50% 0.30 300 2000 250
● Winding type : sectional
● Hi-Pot test : 250Vac 60Hz 3mA at 1 minute .
● Test equipment : Inductance value : HP4284A LCR meter ; Impedance value : HP4291A LCR Meter .
● Rated current : 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.